Banks
Foote
Lindsay
Priester
Stamps
•

## PLANNING COMMITTEE MEETING Monday, August 19, 2019 1:00 P.M. AGENDA

1. ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI AMENDING CHAPTER 10 OF THE JACKSON CODE OF ORDINANCES ESTABLISHING HOURS OF ALCOHOL SALE BY LICENSEE. (BANKS)

## REPORTS FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR OR DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS ANNOUNCEMENTS

**ADJOURNMENT** 

ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPI AMENDING CHAPTER 10 OF THE JACKSON CODE OF ORDINANCES ESTABLISHING HOURS OF ALCOHOL SALE BY LICENSEE.

**WHEREAS** the Jackson City Council agrees that it is in the best interest for the city of Jackson to expand and establish hours of alcohol sales by licensee.

**WHEREAS** the term licensee shall mean any individual, corporation, limited liability partnership, sole proprietorship, or other business entity that has been issued a license by the appropriate state agency to sell beer and alcohol as permitted by state agency.

**WHEREAS** the restaurant community of Jackson, Mississippi has communicated with the Economic Development community its concern of losing business and a decrease in tax revenue due to know such guidance as to hours of sale.

**BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED**, that the city council of Jackson, Mississippi amends Chapter 10 of the Jackson code of ordinances by adding Sec. 10-7 which shall read as below:

Sec. 10-7. Hours of Sale by licensee.

The hours of sale for beer, light wine and alcoholic beverages as permitted by state agency shall be as follow:

(a) Monday through Sunday: 6:00 a.m. until 2:00 a.m.

By Aaron B. Banks